BSE Limited Registered Office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001, India

T: +91 22 2272 8045 / 8055 F: +91 22 2272 3457 www.bseindia.com

Corporate Identity Number: L67120MH2005PLC155188



LO/IPO/SC/IP/345/2022-23

January 27, 2023

The Company Secretary

IRM ENERGY LIMITED

4th Floor, Block 8, Magnet, Corporate Park

Near Sola Bridge, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad – 380 054, Gujarat

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Proposed Public Issue of Equity Shares of IRM ENERGY LIMITED

We refer to the draft offer document of your company filed with the Exchange.

The Exchange has considered the Company's application and decided to permit the Company to use the name of the Exchange in its offer document. The Company is granted In-principle approval for listing of its Equity shares at the Exchange under the proposed public issue.

Accordingly, the Exchange is pleased to inform that the Company may use the name of this Exchange in its offer document in respect of its proposed public issue of equity shares, provided the Company prints the "DISCLAIMER CLAUSE" as given below in its offer document after the "DISCLAIMER CLAUSE" of SEBI.

"BSE Limited ("the Exchange") has given vide its letter dated January 27, 2023, permission to this Company to use the Exchange's name in this offer document as one of the stock exchanges on which this company's securities are proposed to be listed. The Exchange has scrutinized this offer document for its limited internal purpose of deciding on the matter of granting the aforesaid permission to this Company. The Exchange does not in any manner: -

- a) warrant, certify or endorse the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of this offer document; or
- **b)** warrant that this Company's securities will be listed or will continue to be listed on the Exchange; or
- c) take any responsibility for the financial or other soundness of this Company, its promoters, its management or any scheme or project of this Company

and it should not for any reason be deemed or construed that this offer document has been cleared or approved by the Exchange. Every person who desires to apply for or otherwise acquires any securities of this Company may do so pursuant to independent inquiry, investigation and analysis and shall not have any claim against the Exchange whatsoever by reason of any loss which may be suffered by such person consequent to or in connection with such subscription/acquisition whether by reason of anything stated or omitted to be stated herein or for any other reason whatsoever".

You may insert the following lines instead of the entire disclaimer clause in all the advertisements relating to the Company's public issue where this Exchange's name is mentioned:

"It is to be distinctly understood that the permission given by BSE Limited should not in any way be deemed or construed that the Red Herring Prospectus has been cleared or approved by BSE Limited nor does it certify the correctness or completeness of any of the contents of the Red Herring Prospectus. The investors are advised to refer to the Red Herring Prospectus for the full text of the

BSE Limited Registered Office: Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001, India

T: +91 22 2272 8045 / 8055 F: +91 22 2272 3457 www.bseindia.com

Corporate Identity Number: L67120MH2005PLC155188

Disclaimer clause of the BSE Limited.



Merchant Bankers shall ensure that the advertisement includes the portion related to "UPI now available in ASBA for retail investors."

Needless to add that the Company should obtain the necessary statutory approvals of the concerned regulatory authorities.

The Exchange is also pleased to grant it's in principle approval of the Company's listing application seeking permission for its equity shares to be dealt in on the Exchange subject to the company completing post-issue requirements and complying with the necessary statutory, legal & listing formalities and fulfilling the requirements of Sec. 40 of the Companies Act, 2013. Further the Company is required to ensure that 5 copies of prospectus and 50 application forms for the forthcoming public issue should be provided at each of the Regional Centres of the Exchange, the details of which are available on our website: http://www.bseindia.com/about/membershipservices.asp.

The validity of the letter is coterminous with the validity of SEBI observation letter.

Yours faithfully, For BSE Limited

Sd/-

Rupal Khandelwal Assistant General Manager Raghavendra Bhat Associate Manager

